# OP \$65.00 4134264

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323681

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		11/05/2014	national banking association: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Layne Christensen Company
Street Address:	1800 Hughes Landing Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	The Woodlands
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77380
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Bencor Corporation of America-Foundation Specialist
Street Address:	6725, 6811, 6831 Ash Street
City:	Frisco
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Inliner Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1468 West Hospital Road
City:	Paoli
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47454
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA
Name:	Layne Heavy Civil, Inc.
Street Address:	300 S.E. Broad Street
City:	Fairburn
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30213
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0237

900307627

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4134264	INTEGRA	
Registration Number:	4134263		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-14080	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Layne - Releaseof Security Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Layne - Releaseof Security Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif source=Layne - Releaseof Security Interest - Trademarks#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0238

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is effective as of November 5, 2014, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2014 by LAYNE CHRISTENSEN COMPANY, a Delaware limited liability company, BENCOR CORPORATION OF AMERICA-FOUNDATION SPECIALIST, a Delaware corporation, INLINER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, and LAYNE HEAVY CIVIL, INC., an Indiana corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors") in favor of Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantors' assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks and patents ("Intellectual Property") owned by Grantors as described in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5261/0463;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to solely the Intellectual Property set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, and hereby authorizes the Grantors or Grantors' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

074658.14080/22347774v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0239 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Secured Party

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Robert Anchundia\_

Title: \$\secondsymbol{\text{\$\text{enior Vice President}}}\$

## **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Owner	Country	Registration No./Application No.	Mark
Layne Christensen Company	United States	4,134,264	INTEGRA
Layne Christensen Company	United States	4,134,263	

074658.14080/22347774v.1

**RECORDED: 11/19/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005404 FRAME: 0241